
Date: July 1, 2015 Page 1 of 1 

AMENDMENT NO.3 TO THE CONTRACT 
BETWEEN THE WISCONSIN DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION 

AND City of Milwaukee Department of Public Works (CONSULTANT) FOR 

State Project ID 1000-99-62 
2015-2016 Vehicle Miles of Travel Grant 

The WORK ORDER made and entered into by and between the DEPARTMENT and CONSULTANT, 
dated October 23, 2015 is hereby amended as set forth on the following pages. 

The primary reason(s) for this amendment: 

1. Time and financial extension to complete additional site locations assigned, but
under construction or not available to count before March 31st, 2017. 

Compensation for all SERVICES provided by the CONSULTANT under the terms of the 
CONTRACT shall be for an amount not to exceed $ 124,102 ($35,000 increase) but extended to 
December 31, 2017. 

The DEPARTMENT REPRESENTATIVE is:  Rob Aurit; Hill Farms State Office Building, 4802 
Sheboygan Avenue Madison, WI 53705; robert.aurit@dot.wi.gov 608-267-3580 

The CONSULTANT REPRESENTATIVE is: Joseph Blakeman, Department of Public Works 841 
N Broadway #501 Milwaukee, WI 53202 414-286-8070. 

In witness whereof, the parties hereto have caused this amendment to be executed and approved 
on the date signed by their authorized officers or representatives. 

For the CONSULTANT For the DEPARTMENT 

By: _________________________________ By: _________________________________ 

Title: _______________________________ Title:  _______________________________ 

Date: _______________________________ Date: _______________________________ 

By: _________________________________ 

Title: _______________________________ 

Date: _______________________________ 

Commissioner of Public Works

Comptroller

mailto:robert.aurit@dot.wi.gov

