200 E. Wells Street

Clty of Milwaukee Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53202

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 170769 Version: 0

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 9/6/2017 In control: COMMON COUNCIL

On agenda: Final action: 9/26/2017

Effective date:

Title: Resolution authorizing the Department of Public Works to accept additional funds from the Wisconsin

Department of Transportation for the Vehicles Miles of Travel Monitoring Grant.
Sponsors: THE CHAIR
Indexes: DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS, GRANTS, WISCONSIN DEPARTMENT OF
TRANSPORTATION

Attachments: 1. Amendment Agreement
Date Ver. Action By Action Result Tally
9/6/2017 0 COMMON COUNCIL ASSIGNED TO
9/14/2017 0 PUBLIC SAFETY AND HEALTH RECOMMENDED FOR ADOPTION Pass 4:0

COMMITTEE

9/26/2017 0 COMMON COUNCIL ADOPTED Pass 15:0
10/5/2017 0 MAYOR SIGNED

170769

ORIGINAL

THE CHAIR

Resolution authorizing the Department of Public Works to accept additional funds from the Wisconsin
Department of Transportation for the Vehicles Miles of Travel Monitoring Grant.

Resolution authorizing the Department of Public Works to accept additional funds from the Wisconsin
Department of Transportation for the Vehicles Miles of Travel Monitoring Grant with an increase of $35,000
for a total of $124,102. The purpose of this grant is to provide funding for the collection of traffic count data to
monitor traffic flow patterns in the City of Milwaukee.

Whereas, Funding for a Vehicles Miles of Travel Monitoring Grant was provided by the Wisconsin Department
of Transportation to the City of Milwaukee under Common Council File Number 150419 on September 22,
2015; and

Whereas, Funding for an additional $35,000 has been provided by the Wisconsin Department of Transportation
to complete additional work through December 31, 2017; now, therefore, be it

Resolved, By the Common Council of the City of Milwaukee, that the Department of Public Works is
authorized to accept the additional grant funding without further approval unless its terms change as indicated
in Section 304-81, Milwaukee Code of Ordinances; and, be it

Further Resolved, That the Comptroller is authorized to increase the current grant budget by $35,000 for a grant
total of $124,102; and, be it

City of Milwaukee Page 1 of 2 Printed on 5/14/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

File #: 170769, Version: 0

Further Resolved, That these funds are budgeted for the Department of Public Works which is authorized to:

1. Expend from the budgeted for specific purposes as indicated in the grant budget and incur costs consistent
with the award date.

Department of Public works
Infrastructure Services Division
JOSEPH C. BLAKEMAN:P. Vue
August 30, 2017

City of Milwaukee Page 2 of 2 Printed on 5/14/2024
powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

